Item

25

26

JOINT COPY PROJECT

Society of Australian Genealogists — Sydney
National Library of Australia - Canberra
Mitchell Library — Sydney

CHURCH AND PARISH REGISTERS 0129
The UNITING CHURCH in AUSTRALIA

The PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH of AUSTRALIA in NSW

NOTE:

Marriages

Marriages

Detall Frame
(Continued from Reel 0128)

This series continues the microfilming of church records of the
Uniting Church and the Presbyterian Church as permitted by
the Registry of Births, Deaths and Marriages and the Archives
Authority of NSW. Previous reels are at SAG 0101 to 0106.

Ministers of the Wesleyan and Methodist Circuits are not
named here, except in a few instances.

With the Methodist Church records, those of the 19" century
are entitled, as applicable, Wesleyan Methodist Church or
Primitive Methodist Church; after the Act of Union, 1902, they
are entitled the Methodist Church in Australasia. These now
form part of the records of the Uniting Church in Australia.

WESLEYAN METHODIST CHURCH
and
METHODIST CHURCH of AUSTRALASIA
NEW SOUTH WALES

ROCKDALE CIRCUIT
3 September 1900 — 9 May 1906 5-30
Also: Revd. J W Moore at Petersham, 1901 (one marriage)

Originals located at AO 5/4013

ROZELLE CIRCUIT

8 October 1903 — 7 March 1904 31-33
Also: 20 April 1904, one marriage at ENMORE: Revd. G
Laverty 35
See item 27
AO 5/4013

Microfilmed by W & F Pascoe for the Society of Australian Genealogists 1983
This microfilm is supplied for information and research purposes only.

Copying of individual frames is permitted.



Item

27

28

29

30

31

32

Marriages

Marriages

Marriages

Marriages

Marriages

Baptisms

JOINT COPY PROJECT

Society of Australian Genealogists — Sydney
National Library of Australia - Canberra
Mitchell Library — Sydney

Detail

DRUMMOYNE - FIVE DOCK CIRCUIT

9 November 1904 — 3 January 1912

Includes: one marriage at LEICHHARDT, 1910, Revd. S
Varcoe Cocks

AO 5/4013

SPRING HILL - MILLTHORPE CIRCUIT

12 May 1897 — 30 March 1910

Note: first entries out of order
Plus: papers re marriage

Includes: Churches, parsonages at: Spring Hill, Millthorpe,
Lower Forest, Guyong, Long Swamp nr Forest Reefs, Spring
Terrace, Byng.

27 April 1910 — 15 February 1911
Note: 1902 marriage at CAMDEN, PRIMITIVE METHODIST
rites, Revd. J B Penman
Also: papers re marriage

STANMORE - MARRICKVILLE
10 ?(June/November) 1896 — 17 December 1904
NOTE: early entries out of order
Includes also: marriages by Revd. R Sellors at Mittagong 1899;
Revd. J E Carruthers at Summer Hill, Canterbury, Hurstville,
Paddington, North Sydney, Petersham, Ashfield, Croydon,
1900-1902

AO 5/4013

WALLSEND CIRCUIT (becomes Hamilton)
12 September 1876 — 9 May 1901
Also at: Wickham; Burwood (Newcastle); Adamstown;

Islington etc

AO 5/4014

ANNANDALE CIRCUIT

4 May 1902 — 29 November 1913
AO 5/4015

Frame

34-59

60-123

79-81

124-140

128

128-134,
139

141-171

172-212

214-249

Microfilmed by W & F Pascoe for the Society of Australian Genealogists 1983

This microfilm is supplied for information and research purposes only.

Copying of individual frames is permitted.



Item

33

34

35

36

37

Baptisms

Baptisms

Baptisms

Baptisms

Baptisms

Baptisms

Baptisms

Microfilmed by W & F Pascoe for the Society of Australian Genealogists 1983
This microfilm is supplied for information and research purposes only.

JOINT COPY PROJECT

Society of Australian Genealogists — Sydney
National Library of Australia - Canberra
Mitchell Library — Sydney

Detail

ARMIDALE CIRCUIT
3 November 1866 — 27 March 1887
Note: last page: November — December 1886

3 April 1887 — 6 December 1913
AO 5/4015

ASHFIELD CIRCUIT
-- April 1866 — 8 January 1896

Note: one baptism 26 April 1883 out of order, in
Septemberl883

3 May 1896 — 5 December 1909
AO 5/4016

HOMEBUSH, AUBURN CIRCUIT

20 May 1906 — 4 December 1913
AO 5/4016

BALLINA CIRCUIT

17 March 1905 — 8 October 1913
AO 5/4016

BALMAIN CIRCUIT

-- May 1870 — 28 February 1892
AO 5/4016

Copying of individual frames is permitted.

Frame

250-353

354-495

496-596
552
597-622

623-640

641-671

672-776



	WESLEYAN METHODIST CHURCH
	ROCKDALE CIRCUIT
	ROZELLE CIRCUIT
	DRUMMOYNE – FIVE DOCK CIRCUIT
	SPRING HILL - MILLTHORPE CIRCUIT
	 STANMORE - MARRICKVILLE
	 WALLSEND CIRCUIT (becomes Hamilton)
	12 September 1876 – 9 May 1901
	AO 5/4014
	ANNANDALE CIRCUIT
	4 May 1902 – 29 November 1913
	AO 5/4015
	ARMIDALE CIRCUIT
	3 November 1866 – 27 March 1887
	3 April 1887 – 6 December 1913
	AO 5/4015
	ASHFIELD CIRCUIT
	-- April 1866 – 8 January 1896
	Note: one baptism 26 April 1883 out of order, in September1883
	3 May 1896 – 5 December 1909
	AO 5/4016
	HOMEBUSH, AUBURN CIRCUIT
	20 May 1906 – 4 December 1913
	AO 5/4016
	BALLINA CIRCUIT
	17 March 1905 – 8 October 1913
	AO 5/4016
	BALMAIN CIRCUIT
	-- May 1870 – 28 February 1892               

