JOINT COPY PROJECT

Society of Australian Genealogists – Sydney National Library of Australia - Canberra Mitchell Library – Sydney

CHURCH AND PARISH REGISTERS The UNITING CHURCH in AUSTRALIA The PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH of AUSTRALIA in NSW

Item Detail Frame

(Continued from Reel 0128)

This series continues the microfilming of church records of the Uniting Church and the Presbyterian Church as permitted by the Registry of Births, Deaths and Marriages and the Archives Authority of NSW. Previous reels are at SAG 0101 to 0106.

Ministers of the Wesleyan and Methodist Circuits are not named here, except in a few instances.

With the Methodist Church records, those of the 19th century are entitled, as applicable, Wesleyan Methodist Church or Primitive Methodist Church; after the Act of Union, 1902, they are entitled the Methodist Church in Australasia. These now form part of the records of the Uniting Church in Australia.

WESLEYAN METHODIST CHURCH and METHODIST CHURCH of AUSTRALASIA NEW SOUTH WALES

ROCKDALE CIRCUIT

25 Marriages 3 September 1900 – 9 May 1906 5-30

Also: Revd. J W Moore at Petersham, 1901 (one marriage)

Originals located at AO 5/4013

ROZELLE CIRCUIT

26 Marriages 8 October 1903 – 7 March 1904 31-33

Also: 20 April 1904, one marriage at ENMORE: Revd. G

Laverty 35 See item 27

AO 5/

AO 5/4013

JOINT COPY PROJECT

Society of Australian Genealogists – Sydney National Library of Australia - Canberra Mitchell Library – Sydney

Item		Detail	Frame
27	Marriages	DRUMMOYNE – FIVE DOCK CIRCUIT 9 November 1904 – 3 January 1912 Includes: one marriage at LEICHHARDT, 1910, Revd. S Varcoe Cocks AO 5/4013	34-59
28	Marriages	SPRING HILL - MILLTHORPE CIRCUIT 12 May 1897 – 30 March 1910 Note: first entries out of order Plus: papers re marriage	60-123
29	Marriages	Includes: Churches, parsonages at: Spring Hill, Millthorpe, Lower Forest, Guyong, Long Swamp nr Forest Reefs, Spring Terrace, Byng. 27 April 1910 – 15 February 1911 Note: 1902 marriage at CAMDEN, PRIMITIVE METHODIST rites, Revd. J B Penman Also: papers re marriage	79-81 124-140 128 128-134, 139
30	Marriages	STANMORE - MARRICKVILLE 10 ?(June/November) 1896 – 17 December 1904 NOTE: early entries out of order Includes also: marriages by Revd. R Sellors at Mittagong 1899; Revd. J E Carruthers at Summer Hill, Canterbury, Hurstville, Paddington, North Sydney, Petersham, Ashfield, Croydon, 1900-1902 AO 5/4013	141-171
31	Marriages	WALLSEND CIRCUIT (becomes Hamilton) 12 September 1876 – 9 May 1901 Also at: Wickham; Burwood (Newcastle); Adamstown; Islington etc AO 5/4014	172-212
32	Baptisms	ANNANDALE CIRCUIT 4 May 1902 – 29 November 1913 AO 5/4015	214-249

Microfilmed by W & F Pascoe for the Society of Australian Genealogists 1983
This microfilm is supplied for information and research purposes only.

Copying of individual frames is permitted.

JOINT COPY PROJECT

Society of Australian Genealogists – Sydney National Library of Australia - Canberra Mitchell Library – Sydney

Item		Detail	Frame
33	Baptisms	ARMIDALE CIRCUIT 3 November 1866 – 27 March 1887 Note: last page: November – December 1886	250-353
	Baptisms	3 April 1887 – 6 December 1913 AO 5/4015	354-495
		ASHFIELD CIRCUIT	
34	Baptisms	April 1866 – 8 January 1896	496-596
		Note: one baptism 26 April 1883 out of order, in September1883	552
	Baptisms	3 May 1896 – 5 December 1909	597-622
		AO 5/4016	
35	Baptisms	HOMEBUSH, AUBURN CIRCUIT 20 May 1906 – 4 December 1913 AO 5/4016	623-640
36	Baptisms	BALLINA CIRCUIT 17 March 1905 – 8 October 1913 AO 5/4016	641-671
37	Baptisms	BALMAIN CIRCUIT May 1870 – 28 February 1892 AO 5/4016	672-776